

# **City of Madison**

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Master**

File Number: 75870

File ID: 75870 File Type: Resolution Status: Items Referred

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: FINANCE

COMMITTEE

File Created Date: 01/31/2023

**Final Action:** 

File Name: Amend the Parks Division 2022 Capital Budget to

allow for acceptance of two Dane County PARC &

Ride grants totaling \$187,500.

Title: Amend the Parks Division 2022 Capital Budget to allow for acceptance of two

Dane County PARC & Ride grants totaling \$187,500.

Notes:

Sponsors: Yannette Figueroa Cole Effective Date:

Attachments: Enactment Number:

Author: Hearing Date:

Entered by: nmiller@cityofmadison.com Published Date:

Related Files:

## **Approval History**

	Version	Seq#	Action Date	Approver	Action	Due Date
--	---------	------	-------------	----------	--------	----------

# **History of Legislative File**

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Parks Division	01/31/2023	Referred for Introduction				
	Action Text:	This Resolution was Referred for Introduction					
	Notes: Finance Committee (2/13/23), Common Council (2/28/23)						
1	COMMON COUN	NCIL 02/07/2023	Refer	FINANCE COMMITTEE			Pass
	Action Text:	ICE COMMITTEE	. The				

# **Text of Legislative File 75870**

#### **Fiscal Note**

Fiscal note pending.

#### Title

Amend the Parks Division 2022 Capital Budget to allow for acceptance of two Dane County PARC & Ride grants totaling \$187,500.

### **Body**

WHEREAS, resolution 66185 authorized the application and acceptance of the PARC & Ride Grant for the Cannonball Path Shred to School project; and,

WHEREAS, resolution 65834 authorized the application and acceptance of the PARK & Ride Grant for the Aldo Leopold Park Paved Pump Track project; and

WHEREAS, Dane County has awarded a grant to the City of Madison Parks Division for the Cannonball Path Shred to School project in the amount of \$62,500; and,

WHEREAS, Dane County has awarded a grant to the City of Madison Parks Division for the Aldo Leopold Park Paved Pump Track project in the amount of \$125,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Madison Parks Division staff has completed the tasks as required by Dane County to receive the Grants and has, or will, submit final reports to Dane County as required by the Agreement, submit reimbursement requests(s) to Dane County, sign and submit other documentation as necessary to complete the projects per the Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Parks Division capital budget is amended to appropriate any grant funds received to be used for the purposes of the grants, including modifications upon appropriate approvals from the funder.